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2026 Georgia Senate Children and Families Committee 
As of January 15, 2026 

 

 

Last First Senate Email 
Capitol 
Phone Party District 

Brass Matt matt.brass@senate.ga.gov 4046560057 Republican 28 
Burns Max max.burns@senate.ga.gov 4044631376 Republican 23 
Harrell Sally sally.harrell@senate.ga.gov 4046567871 Democrat 40 
Hatchett Bo bo.hatchett@senate.ga.gov 4046567454 Republican 50 
Jackson Kim kim.jackson@senate.ga.gov 4046566882 Democrat 41 
Kirkpatrick Kay kay.kirkpatrick@senate.ga.gov 4046560508 Republican 32 
Mallow Derek derek.mallow@senate.ga.gov 4046567586 Democrat 2 
Parkes Nabilah nabilah.parkes@senate.ga.gov 4044635263 Democrat 7 
Payne Chuck chuck.payne@senate.ga.gov 4046565080 Republican 54 
Strickland Brian brian.strickland@senate.ga.gov 4046560508 Republican 42 
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